Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	ORM COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY SP09990US	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1.) ULLMANN, Peter	Name: Bruker BioSpin MRI GmbH
2.) RUHM, Wolfgang	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Rudolf-Plank-Strasse 23
Execution Date(s) 1.) 10.04,10 2.) 10.04.10	
X Assignment	D 7627F Ettlingen
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: D-76275 Ettlingen
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Germany Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s): This	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
12/897,806 filed October 05, 2010	
Additional numbers att	tached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
Name: Kohler Schmid Moebus	involved:
Name. INOTHER COMMITTEE INCOME.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Ruppmannstrasse 27	Enclosed None required (government interest not offerting title)
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: D-70565 Stuttgart	8. Payment Information
State: Germany Zip:	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>+49-711-78 47 30</u>	
Fax Number: +49-711-7 80 09 96	b. Deposit Account Number 11-1447
Email Address: stuttgart@ksmpatent.de	Authorized User Name Paul Vincent
9. Signature: /Paul Vincent/	
Signature	Date
Paul Vincent	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Kohler Schmid Moebus Fax 07117800996

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 025613 FRAME: 0282 Kohler Schmid Moebus Fax 07117800996

10 Jan 2011 12:58 P004/004

Atty.Docket No.: SP09990US

PATENT OR DESIGN: SOLE OR JOINT (U.S. and Foreign Rights)

ASSIGNMENT FOR UNFILED APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES PATENT

(Sole or Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS:

FULL NAME(S) AND POST OFFICE ADDRESS(S) INVENTOR(S) (including country)

- ULLMANN, Peter
 Albtalstrasse 9
 D-76137 KARLSRUHE
 GERMANY
- 2. **RUHM**, Dr. Wolfgang Am Retzberg 30 D-76275 ETTLINGEN GERMANY

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION

METHOD FOR POSITION DEPENDENT CHANGE IN THE MAGNETIZATION IN AN OBJECT IN A MAGNETIC RESONANCE EXPERIMENT

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith,

WHEREAS:

FULL NAME AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE (including country)

BRUKER BIOSPIN MRI GMBH

Rudolf-Plank-Strasse 23 D-76275 ETTLINGEN GERMANY

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Assignment for Unfiled Application for United States Patent - page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 025613 FRAME: 0283 Kohler Schmid Moebus Fax 07117800996 10 Jan 2011 12:58 P001/004

Certificate of Transmission

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the Patent and Trademark Office (Fax No.: 001 - 571-273-0140) on 10 January 2011. The communication includes 5 pages.

Signature of Sei	nder: , ^
Remark.	Loodel
14000010	Ciccon 1

Name of Sender: Renate HOECKH

)

PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant: HAAS, Martin et al.) Examiner:

Application: No.: 12/897,806) unknown

Filing Date: October 05, 2010) Art Unit:

For: METHOD FOR POSITION DEPENDENT) unknown

CHANGE IN THE MAGNETIZATION IN AN)

OBJECT IN A MAGNETIC RESONANCE)

Atty. Docket No.: SP09990US

EXPERIMENT

TRANSMITTAL LETTER FOR RECORDATION OF A DOCUMENT

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231 U.S.A.

PATENT REEL: 025613 FRAME: 0284

2

Transmitted herewith is a Recordation Document in the above identified patent application.

- () No additional fee is required.
- (X) Please charge Deposit Account Number 11-1447 in the amount of \$ 40 for the assignment.
- (X) The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge payment of fees associated with this communication or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account Number 11-1447.
- () Applicant believes that no extension of term is required. However, this conditional petition is being made to provide for the possibility that applicant has inadvertently overlooked the need for a petition and fee for extension of time.
- () Return Postcard Receipt

Respectfully submitted

/Paul Vincent/

Dr. Paul Vincent Reg. No. 37,461

Kohler Schmid Moebus
Patentanwälte
Ruppmannstrasse 27
D-70565 Stuttgart

Germany

Telephone: 49-711-78 47 30

Fax : 49-711-78 00 996

PATENT REEL: 025613 FRAME: 0285

RECORDED: 01/10/2011